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No. of 
Licence 

3264 

3381 
2946 
2946 
3166 

2779 
3190 
3251 

3252 

2978 

3263 

3127 

3127 

3127 

3127 

2879 

Name of Licensee 

Television Investments Ltd. 

The Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd. 
Terms Travel Ltd. 
Terms Travel Ltd. 
Testro Brothers Investments Ltd. 

Tokoroa Finance Co. Ltd. 
Trade Advances Ltd. 
Traders Acceptance Ltd. 

The Traders' Finance Corporation Ltd .. . 

Trafalgar Finance Ltd. 

T.V.H.P. Finance Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Dominions Corporation (South 
Pacific) Ltd. 

United Finance Corporation Ltd. 

2886 Universal Car Sales Ltd. 

3253 William George Upfold 

3255 Utility Finance Co. Ltd. 

3402 Valley Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Valley Holdings Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices 

34 Security Buildings, Queen Street, 
Auckland 

Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
159 Queen Street, Auckland 
Hannah's Buildi ng, Lambton Quay, 

Wellington 
Bridge Street, Tokoroa 
A.M.P. Buildings, Palmerston North 
Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street West, 

Auckland 
Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street West, 

Auckland 

Date of Licence 

14 April 1960 

24 March 1960 
23 March 1960 
23 March 1960 

6 April 1960 

4 April 1960 
7 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

Care of Messrs Jaques and Cox, Public 10 March 1960 
Accountants, 242 Trafalgar Street, 
Nelson 

Price and Dempster Building, 17 4 Queen 11 April 1960 
Street, Auckland 

154 Featherston Street, Wellington 30 March 1960 

Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street, 30 March 1960 
Auckland 

South British Insurance Buildings, 137 30 March 1960 
Hereford Street, Christchurch 

M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton 30 March 1960 

Stock Exchange Buildings, Princes Street, 14 March 1960 
Dunedin 

Care of Messrs Cockroft and Tomkins, 14 March 1960 
Security Building, Stuart Street, Dunedin 

396 Great South Road, Greenlane, 30 March 1960 
Auckland 

310 Queens Arcade Building, Customs 30 March 1960 
Street, Auckland 

StamfordHouse,AndrewsAvenue,Lower 31 March 1960 
Hutt 

Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower 31 March 1960 
Hutt 

3401 

3382 
2667 
1867 

Victor Investments Ltd. Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
The Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd. Queen Street, Waimate 
Waitomo Development and Investment King Street, Te Kuiti 

24 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
31 March 1960 

3383 
3383 
2924 

3184 
2982 
2983 
3352 

3408 

3254 

3258 

Co. Ltd. 
Walls Finance Ltd .. . 
Walls Finance Ltd .. . 
Wellington Finance Corporation Ltd. 

West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd. 
Whakatane Investments Ltd. 
Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Woburn Finance Co. Ltd. 

W. P. Investments Ltd. 

Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd. 

168 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui 
Jellicoe Street, Te Puke 
Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower 

Hutt 
82Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
The Strand, Whakatane 
Bridgers Buildings,The Strand, Whakatane 
Wallace Buildings, Cameron Street, 

Whangarei 
Streatham Chambers, Dudley Street, 

Lower Hutt 
Care of Messrs Staples, Rodway, and Co., 

Colonial Mutual Building, Auckland 
N.1.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 

Auckland 

24 March 1960 
24 March 1960 
31 March 1960 

7 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
30 March 1960 
11 March 1960 

31 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

30 March 1960 

No. 40 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Auckland 

Tauranga 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Wellington 

P utaruru 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Nelson 

Auckland 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Dunedin 

Dunedin 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 

Tauranga 
Waimate 
Te Kuiti 

Tauranga 
Tauranga 
Lower Hutt 

Palmerston North 
Whakatane 
Whakatane 
Whangarei 

Lower Hutt 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Licensing David Henry Blomeley to Use and Occupy Part of 
the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea in Queen Charlotte 
Sound as a Site for a Septic Tank Outfall 

Notzce of Intention to Take Land in Block XII, Omapere 
Survey District, for Road 

PURSUANT to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine 
hereby licenses and permits David Henry Blomeley (here­
inafter called the licensee, which term shall include his 
administrators, executors, or assigns, unless the context 
requires a different construction), to use and occupy a part 
of the foreshore and bed of the sea in Queen Charlotte 
Sound, as shown on plan marked M.D. 1060i and deposited 
in the office of the Marine Department at Wellington, for 
the purpose of erecting and maintaining thereon a septic­
tank outfall as shown on the said plan, such licence to be 
held and enjoyed by the licensee upon and subject to the 
terms and conditions set forth in the Schedule hereto. 

SCHEDULE 
1. This licence is subject to the Foreshore Licence Regula­

tions 1960, and the provisions of these regulations shall, so 
far as applicable, apply hereto. 

2. The term of the licence shall be 14 years from the 
1st day of April 1960. 

3. The premium payable by the licensee shall be one 
pound (£1) and the annual sum so payable one pound (£1). 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of June 1960. 
W. A. FOX, Minister of Marine. 

(M. 4/4974) 

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions 
of the Public Works Act 1928, to take the land described 
in the Schedule hereto for road; and notice is hereby further 
given that the plan of the land so required to be taken is 
deposited in the post office at Ohaeawai and is there open 
for inspection; and that all persons affected by the taking 
of the said land should, if they have any well grounded 
objections to the taking of the said land, set forth the same 
in writing and send the writing, within 40 days from the first 
publication of this notice, to the Minister of Works at 
Wellington. 

SCHEDULE 

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND D!SlRICT 
ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre and 4 · 3 perches, 
s ituated in Block XII, Omapere Survey District, Auckland 
R.D., and being part Pirikotaha 4B Block; as the same is 
more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 
161479 (S.O. 41917) deposited in the office of the Minister of 
Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow. 

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1960. 
H . WATT, Minister of Works. 

(P.W. 70/ 1/ 1/0; D.O. 1/1 /0) 


