No. of Licence	Name of Licensee	Registered Office or Offices	Date of Licence	Court by Which Licence Granted
3264	Television Investments Ltd	34 Security Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	14 April 1960	Auckland
3381	The Te Puke Investment Co. Ltd	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	24 March 1960	Tauranga
2946	Terms Travel Ltd	134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch	23 March 1960	Christchurch
2946	Terms Travel Ltd	159 Queen Street, Auckland	23 March 1960	Christchurch
3166	Testro Brothers Investments Ltd	Hannah's Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington	6 April 1960	Wellington
2779	Tokoroa Finance Co. Ltd	Bridge Street, Tokoroa	4 April 1960	Putaruru
3190	Trade Advances Ltd	A.M.P. Buildings, Palmerston North Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street West,	7 March 1960	Palmerston North
3251	Traders Acceptance Ltd	Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3252	The Traders' Finance Corporation Ltd	Albert Chambers, Wellesley Street West, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
2978	Trafalgar Finance Ltd	Care of Messrs Jaques and Cox, Public Accountants, 242 Trafalgar Street, Nelson	10 March 1960	Nelson
3263	T.V.H.P. Finance Ltd	Price and Dempster Building, 174 Queen Street, Auckland	11 April 1960	Auckland
3127	United Dominions Corporation (South Pacific) Ltd.	154 Featherston Street, Wellington	30 March 1960	Wellington
3127	United Dominions Corporation (South Pacific) Ltd.	Dalgety's Building, 41 Albert Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Wellington
3127	United Dominions Corporation (South Pacific) Ltd.	South British Insurance Buildings, 137 Hereford Street, Christchurch	30 March 1960	Wellington
3127	United Dominions Corporation (South Pacific) Ltd.	M.L.C. Building, Garden Place, Hamilton	30 March 1960	Wellington
2879	United Finance Corporation Ltd	Stock Exchange Buildings, Princes Street, Dunedin	14 March 1960	Dunedin
2886	Universal Car Sales Ltd	Care of Messrs Cockroft and Tomkins, Security Building, Stuart Street, Dunedin	14 March 1960	Dunedin
3253	William George Upfold	396 Great South Road, Greenlane, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3255	Utility Finance Co. Ltd	310 Queens Arcade Building, Customs Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3402	Valley Finance Corporation Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1960	Lower Hutt
3401	Valley Holdings Ltd	Stamford House, Andrews Avenue, Lower Hutt	31 March 1960	Lower Hutt
3382	Victor Investments Ltd	Jellicoe Street, Te Puke	24 March 1960	Tauranga
2667	The Waimate Loan and Finance Co. Ltd.	Queen Street, Waimate	24 March 1960	Waimate
1867	Waitomo Development and Investment	King Street, Te Kuiti	31 March 1960	Te Kuiti
3383	Co. Ltd. Walls Finance Ltd	168 Maunganui Road, Mount Maunganui	24 March 1060	Tauranga
3383	YYZ 11 T2' Y 4.1	- 111 a = - i	24 March 1960	Tauranga Tauranga
2924	Wellington Finance Corporation Ltd	and the second s	31 March 1960	Lower Hutt
2)27	Weimigton I manee Corporation Etc	Hutt	31 Maich 1900	Lower Hutt
3184	West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North	7 March 1960	Palmerston North
2982	Whakatane Finance Co. Ltd	The Strand, Whakatane	30 March 1960	Whakatane
2983	Whakatane Investments Ltd	Bridgers Buildings, The Strand, Whakatane	30 March 1960	Whakatane
3352	Whangarei Finance Corporation Ltd	Wallace Buildings, Cameron Street,	11 March 1960	Whangarei
3408	Woburn Finance Co. Ltd	Whangarei Streatham Chambers, Dudley Street, Lower Hutt	31 March 1960	Lower Hutt
3254	W. P. Investments Ltd	Care of Messrs Staples, Rodway, and Co., Colonial Mutual Building, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland
3258	Zephyr Service and Finance Ltd	N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland	30 March 1960	Auckland

Licensing David Henry Blomeley to Use and Occupy Part of the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea in Queen Charlotte Sound as a Site for a Septic Tank Outfall

Pursuant to the Harbours Act 1950, the Minister of Marine hereby licenses and permits David Henry Blomeley (hereinafter called the licensee, which term shall include his administrators, executors, or assigns, unless the context requires a different construction), to use and occupy a part of the foreshore and bed of the sea in Queen Charlotte Sound, as shown on plan marked M.D. 10601 and deposited in the office of the Marine Department at Wellington, for the purpose of erecting and maintaining thereon a septictank outfall as shown on the said plan, such licence to be held and enjoyed by the licensee upon and subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

1. This licence is subject to the Foreshore Licence Regulations 1960, and the provisions of these regulations shall, so far as applicable, apply hereto.

2. The term of the licence shall be 14 years from the 1st day of April 1960.

3. The premium payable by the licensee shall be one pound (£1) and the annual sum so payable one pound (£1). Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of June 1960.

W. A. FOX, Minister of Marine.

Notice of Intention to Take Land in Block XII, Omapere Survey District, for Road

Notice is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act 1928, to take the land described in the Schedule hereto for road; and notice is hereby further given that the plan of the land so required to be taken is deposited in the post office at Ohaeawai and is there open for inspection; and that all persons affected by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well grounded objections to the taking of the said land, set forth the same in writing and send the writing, within 40 days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister of Works at Wellington.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre and 4.3 perches, situated in Block XII, Omapere Survey District, Auckland R.D., and being part Pirikotaha 4B Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 161479 (S.O. 41917) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured yellow.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1960.

H. WATT, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 70/1/1/0; D.O. 1/1/0)